Saint Mary Catholic School

Over 60 years of Academic Excellence

7Tu?itiron, Fundraising & Fee Schedules (2026-2027)
Tuition (paid through Blackbaud)

We strive to keep tuition affordable so that families from all backgrounds can benefit from a strong Catholic education. Fundraising
efforts and volunteer support along with support from the Archdiocese make this possible. We also support families with multiple
children through a sibling discount.

Tuition and registration fees are non-refundable once paid, regardless of attendance, withdrawal, or dismissal. Tuition represents a
commitment for the full academic year. Enrollment constitutes acceptance of all tuition, registration, and financial policies outlined in
this document. Registration must be paid for both new and returning students to secure enrollment.

Financial assistance may be available through the Catholic Education Foundation (CEF) and local parish or school programs.
Families should contact the school office for application information and deadlines.

# of Actual Pavishioner Sibling Total o 1 i 5 o ,
A < s ] \ ; Tuition Payments Payments Payments
Children Cost Discount Discount Discount Payment * :
July — June Aug.— June Sept.— June
1 $6,731 $400 $o $400 $6,331 | $6,131 $528 $576 $633
2 $13,462 $800 $2,000 | $2,800 | $10,662 | $10,462 $889 $969 $1,066
3 $20,193 $1,200 $3,000 | $4,200 | $15,993 | $15,793 $1,333 $1,454 $1,599
4 $26,924 $1,600 $4,000 | $5,600 | $21,324 | $21,124 $1,777 $1,939 $2,132
5 $33,655 | $2,000 $5,000 | $7,000 | $26,655 | $26,455 $2,221 $2,423 $2,666

Per child, sibling discount: $1,000 (max total sibling discount: $5,000). * One payment by August 1st
receives an additional $200 discount. Tuition payments are rounded up to the nearest dollar

Registration Fee — $500 per student (non-refundable)

The annual registration fee supports student-specific administrative and instructional costs and includes: - Student
enrollment and records processing, testing fees, art supplies, health and safety/security, student accident insurance,
technology licensing, device support, instructional software and materials. The registration fee is payable in full for new
students. For returning families, the registration fee may be paid in four installments between February and May.

Family Fees — $80 per family (non-refundable)
Family fees support school-wide services and include: - Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) membership - Online tuition
management and payment processing (Blackbaud)

Other Fees (Conditional)
Application Fee (New Families): $25, Supply Fee (TK—3rd Grade): $120 per student, Graduation Fee (8th
Grade): $175 per student. Sacraments of 1st Reconciliation & Holy Communion: $100 per participating student.

Fundraising & Service Requirements
Each family is required to support and meet a $350 annual school fundraising minimum.

Fundraising Programs
e Annual Major School Fundraising Event: $50 donation (or equivalent) and required service hours as
assigned
e SCRIP: $300 in annual rebates
Service Hours
Each family is required to complete 40 service hours annually: - 5 hours for the Annual Major School Fundraising
Event - 5 hours in the cafeteria - Up to 20 hours through parish ministry. Unserved hours will be billed at $25 per hour.



